
December 10, 2014 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Marlene H. Dortch 
Federal Communications Commission 
Office of the Secretary 
445 Twelfth Street, S.W. 
Washington, D.C.  20554 

Re: Applications of Comcast Corp., Time Warner Cable Inc., Charter 
Communications, Inc., and SpinCo for Consent to Assign or Transfer Control 
of Licenses and Authorizations, MB Docket No. 14-57 

Dear Ms. Dortch: 

 Pursuant to the Second Amended Modified Joint Protective Order in the above-referenced 
proceeding,1 Comcast Corporation (“Comcast”) submits Acknowledgments of Confidentiality of 
certain of its Outside Counsel representing Comcast in this proceeding.  Comcast’s Outside Counsel 
seek access to Confidential and Highly Confidential information previously filed or that may be filed 
in this proceeding by parties that have submitted Acknowledgments of Confidentiality (collectively, 
the “Submitting Parties”). 

 As stated in the attached Certificate of Service, both a copy of this letter and the signed 
Acknowledgments of Confidentiality have been served on counsel for the Submitting Parties. 

 Kindly direct any questions regarding this submission to the undersigned. 

1 Applications of Comcast Corp. and Time Warner Cable Inc. for Consent to Assign or Transfer Control of Licenses 
and Authorizations, MB Docket No. 14-57, Second Amended Modified Joint Protective Order, DA 14-1639 (Nov. 7, 
2014). 
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Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Melanie A. Medina   
Melanie A. Medina 
Counsel for Comcast Corporation 

Enclosures









CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I, Melanie A. Medina, hereby certify that on December 10, 2014, I caused true and 
correct copies of the foregoing letter and attached Acknowledgments of Confidentiality to be 
served electronically to the following: 

David LaFuria 
Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, LLP 
8300 Greensboro Drive 
Suite 1200 
McLean, VA  22102 
dlafuria@fcclaw.com

Outside Counsel for American Cable 
Association 

Steve Bogdan 
Broadview Networks 
1018 W. 9th Avenue 
King of Prussia, PA  19406 
SBogdan@BroadViewNet.com

Counsel for Broadview Networks

Tiffany West Smink 
CenturyLink
1801 California Street 
10th Floor 
Denver, CO  80202 
tiffany.smink@centurylink.com

Counsel for CenturyLink

Robert Cooper 
Richard Feinstein 
Boies, Schiller & Flexner 
5301 Wisconsin Ave., NW 
Washington, DC  20015 

rcooper@bsfllp.com
rfeinstein@bsfllp.com

Outside Counsel for Cogent 

Mary C. Albert 
COMPTEL
1200 G Street, NW 
Suite 350 
Washington, DC  20005 
malbert@comptel.org

Counsel for COMPTEL 

Markham Erickson 
Steptoe & Johnson LLP 
1330 Connecticut Ave. NW 
Washington, DC  20036 
merickson@steptoe.com

Outside Counsel for COMPTEL

Mark Cooper 
Consumer Federation of America 
1620 I Street, NW 
Suite 200 
Washington, DC  20006 
cfa@consumerfed.org

Pantelis Michalopoulos 
Stephanie Roy 
Steptoe & Johnson LLP 
1330 Connecticut Ave. NW 
Washington, DC  20036 
pmichalopoulos@steptoe.com
sroy@steptoe.com

Outside Counsel for DISH Network L.L.C.
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Lauren M. Wilson 
Free Press 
1025 Connecticut Ave., NW 
Suite 1110 
Washington, DC  20036 
lwilson@freepress.net

Counsel for Free Press

Eric Branfman 
Bingham McCutchen LLP 
2020 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20006 
eric.branfman@bingham.com

Outside Counsel for Granite 
Telecommunications

Micah Caldwell 
ITTA
1101 Vermont Ave., NW 
Suite 501 
Washington, DC  20005 
mcaldwell@itta.us

Counsel for ITTA 

Jennifer Johnson 
Gerard Waldron 
Covington & Burling LLP 
1201 Pennsylvania Ave. NW 
Washington, DC  20004 
jjohnson@cov.com
gwaldron@cov.com

Outside Counsel for NBC Television 
Affiliates

Markham Erickson 
Steptoe & Johnson LLP 
1330 Connecticut Ave. NW 
Washington, DC  20036 
merickson@steptoe.com

Outside Counsel for Netflix

John Bergmayer 
Public Knowledge 
1818 N Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20036 
john@publicknowledge.org

Counsel for Public Knowledge 

Eric Branfman 
Bingham McCutchen LLP 
2020 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20006 
eric.branfman@bingham.com

Outside Counsel for RCN

Paul Goodman 
The Greenlining Institute 
1918 University Avenue 
2nd Floor 
Berkeley, CA  94704 
paulg@greenlining.org

Counsel for The Greenlining Institute

Markham Erickson 
Steptoe & Johnson LLP 
1330 Connecticut Ave. NW 
Washington, DC  20036 
merickson@steptoe.com

Outside Counsel for TV One, LLC

Ellen Stutzman 
Director, Research & Public Policy 
Writers Guild of America, West 
7000 West Third Street 
Los Angeles, CA  90048 
estutzman@wga.org
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Derek Ludwin 
Covington & Burling LLP 
1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20004 
dludwin@cov.com

Outside Counsel for Discovery 
Communications, Inc.

Michael Forscey 
Forscey PLLC 
400 North Capital Street, NW 
Suite 585 
Washington, DC  20001 
M4c@forstin.com

Tom Davidson 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP 
1333 New Hampshire Ave, NW 
Washington, DC  20036 
tdavidson@akingump.com

Outside Counsel for Monumental Sports & 
Entertainment 

Wayne Jortner 
Office of the Public Advocate 
112 State House Station 
Augusta, ME  04333-0112 
Wayne.R.Jortner@maine.gov

Counsel for the Maine Office of the Public 
Advocate

Andrew Jay Schwartzmann 
600 New Jersey Avenue, NW 
Room 312 
Washington, DC  20001 
AndySchwartzman@gmail.com

Outside Counsel for Zoom Telephonics, 
Inc.

Kimberly Harriman 
New York Public Service Commission 
Three Empire State Plaza 
Albany, NY  12223-1350 
Kimberly.Harriman@dps.ny.gov

Counsel for the New York Public Service 
Commission

Helen M. Mickiewicz 
505 Van Ness Ave. 
San Francisco, CA  94102-3298 
hmm@cpuc.ca.gov

Counsel for California Public Utilities 
Commission

Daniel F. McInnis 
Thompson Hine LLP 
1919 M Street, NW 
Suite 700 
Washington, DC  20036 
Dan.McInnis@ThompsonHine.com

Outside Counsel for Entravision 
Communications Co. 

Joseph G. Donahue 
Preti Flaherty Beliveau & Pachios LLP 
45 Memorial Circle 
Augusta, ME  04330 
jdonahue@preti.com

Outside Counsel for Maine RLECs
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Neil Dellar 
Federal Communications Commission 
Office of the General Counsel 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC  20554 
neil.dellar@fcc.gov

Vanessa Lemmé 
Federal Communications Commission 
Industry Analysis Division,
Media Bureau 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC  20554 
vanessa.lemme@fcc.gov

TransactionTeam@fcc.gov
Joel Rabinovitz 
Federal Communications Commission 
Office of the General Counsel 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC  20554 
joel.rabinovitz@fcc.gov

/s/ Melanie A. Medina   
Melanie A. Medina 
Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP 


